TX6221 Series
High PSRR LDO
Ver1.1 1 Jul 26,2013
Features
 Low power consumption:8uA (Typ.)
 Low voltage drop:0.4V@100mA(Typ.)
 Standby Mode: 0.1uA
 Low temperature coefficient

has low dropout voltage characteristics, which is
3 3 0 m V a t I O U T = 1 0 0m A a n d V o u t = 5 . 0 V .
Order Information
TX6221-①②③④
Designator Symbol Description
1 ② Integer Output Voltage(0.9~5.0V)
③
M Package:SOT23-3
M5 Package:SOT23-5
P Package:SOT89
④
R RoHS / Pb Free
G Halogen Free
CBC Microelectronics
TX6221 Series
High PSRR LDO
Ver1.1 2 Jul 26,2013
Package and Pin assignment
Block Diagram
Typical Application Circuit
CBC Microelectronics
htt ://www.cbcv .net
TX6221 Series
High PSRR LDO
Ver1.1 3 Jul 26,2013
Marking Rule
1 Represents product series
Mark Product Series
9 TX6221xxxxxx
2 Represents type of regulator
Mark
Product series
Vout:0.1~3.0V Vout:3.1~6.0V
X B TX6221xxxxx
3 Represents output Voltage
Mark Output Voltage(V) Mark Output Voltage(V)
0 - 3.1 - 3.15 F 1.6 4.6 1.65 4.65
1 - 3.2 - 3.25 H 1.7 4.7 1.75 4.75
2 - 3.3 - 3.35 K 1.8 4.8 1.85 4.85
3 - 3.4 - 3.45 L 1.9 4.9 1.95 4.95
4 - 3.5 - 3.55 M 2.0 5.0 2.05 -
5 - 3.6 - 3.65 N 2.1 - 2.15 -
6 - 3.7 - 3.75 P 2.2 - 2.25 -
7 - 3.8 - 3.85 R 2.3 - 2.35 --
8 0.9 3.9 0.95 3.95 S 2.4 - 2.45 -
9 1.0 4.0 1.05 4.05 T 2.5 - 2.55 -
A 1.1 4.1 1.15 4.15 U 2.6 - 2.65 -
B 1.2 4.2 1.25 4.25 V 2.7 - 2.75 -
C 1.3 4.3 1.35 4.35 X 2.8 - 2.85 -
D 1.4 4.4 1.45 4.45 Y 2.9 - 2.95 -
E 1.5 4.5 1.55 4.55 Z 3.0 - 3.05 -
4 Respresents production lot number
X
CBC Microelectronics
htt ://www.cbcv .net
TX6221 Series
High PSRR LDO
Ver1.1 4 Jul 26,2013